1.31-92	05-18-	1998	Patent and Tradernark Office	
Tab settings 0.0.0 Y. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents		original d	locuments or completed	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	100712		ing party(ies):	
American Felt Company	100712			
Glenville, Connecticut U.S.	A.	Name: GAF CORPORATIO		
		Internal Address:		
□Individual(s) □	Association	Street Address: 140 West		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Copporation-State-Massachusetts		City New York S	tate NY ZIP	
Other		Individual(s) citizenship_		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes WNo		Association		
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 5.4.98		Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Delay	ware	
		Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other		designation is attached:		
Execution Date: April 29, 1998		(Designation must be a separate docume Additional name(s) & address(es)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark registration No.	(s)	
,,		691,328		
	Additional numbers	attached? Yes XNo	)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of application	s and registrations involved:	
Name: Updike, Kelly & Spellacy, P.C.				
Internal Address: Attn: R. Alisha Verdone		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	s <u>40.00 E</u>	
		X Enclosed		
		Authorized to be char	ged to deposit account	
Street Address: One State Street		8. Deposit account number:		
City: Hartford State: CT ZIP 06123		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
DO NOT CON TRIO OT NON				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, t	he foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy	
of the original documentTeresa C. Tucker	7.1	exall Sucker	May 1, 1998	
Name of Person Signing	<del></del>	Signature	Date	
		Total number of pages cor	mprising cover sheet: 3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
05/15/1998 SSRITH 00000272 691328				
Do not detach this portion  40.00 DP  40.00 DP  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks				
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per				
and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate				
D.C. 2023 I, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (969-100)(4).				
Washington, D.C. 20503			FRAME: 0152	

## CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AMERICAN FELT COMPANY, a Massicina TRAL corporation, established at Glenville, Connecticut U.S.A. (hereinafter called "AFC") was the Registrant and record owner of the United States Trademark Registration set forth below:

Registration No.DatedMark691,3281/12/1960HUSHALON

(hereinafter referred to as "the United States Trademark Registration); and

WHEREAS, by an Agreement effective May 24.15. by and between AFC and GAF CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, of 140 West 51<sup>st</sup> Street, New York, New York (hereinafter called "GAF"), and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt of which is acknowledged, AFC agreed to sell, convey, assign, transfer and deliver to GAF the United States Trademark Registration; and

WHEREAS, the parties are desirous of providing, by this memorandum, evidence of assignment for recordation in the U.S. Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, this memorandum witnesseth and confirms that pursuant to the aforesaid Agreement, effective MAY 24 1468, AFC has sold, conveyed, assigned, transferred and delivered the Trademark Registration to GAF, the same to be owned, enjoined and enforced by GAF as fully as it would have been owned, enjoined and enforced by AFC had not the aforesaid assignment been made.

AMERICAN FELT COMPANY

Date: APRIL 29, 1998

Title: Mex STA

TRADEMARK REEL: 1729 FRAME: 0153



STATE OF Attention of the State of the Property A. S.	
COUNTY OF Attacked to the second seco	
Subscribed and sworn before me this day of 1998.	y's l
Notary Public	
From Communication (Incomplete	(SEAL)

TRADEMARK REEL: 1729 FRAME: 0154

RECORDED: 05/04/1998